PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2954196

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/04/2014
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SACMI COOPERATIVA MECCANICI IMOLA SOCIETA' COOPERATIVA	07/09/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEGRI BOSSI S.P.A.	
Street Address:	VIALE EUROPA N. 64	
City:	20093 COLOGNO MONZESE (MI)	
State/Country:	ITALY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6893250

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)579-6073

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-579-1700

Email: ckintly@pearne.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN P. MURTAUGH, PEARNE & GORDON LLP

Address Line 1: 1801 EAST 9TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-3108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BUG3-J1613	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN P. MURTAUGH	
SIGNATURE:	/johnpmurtaugh/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=J1613_ASSIGN_FROM_SACMI_TO_NEGRI-BOSSI#page1.tif

PATENT 502907599 REEL: 033392 FRAME: 0025

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SACMI COOPERATIVA MECCANICI IMOLA SOCIETA'

COOPERATIVA ("Assignor"), an Italian company, with registered office in Imola (BO), Via

Selice Provinciale n. 17/A, Italy, is the original owner of all right, title and interest in the US

Patent no. 6893250 B2, filed on the 19.05.2003, and granted on 17.05,2005, "A MOULD

CLOSING AND CLAMPING SYSTEM FOR AN INJECTION MOULDING

MACHINE", for which it has obtained granting in the United States Patent and Trademark

Office;

WHEREAS NEGRI BOSSI S.p.A. ("Assignee"), an Italian company, with registered

office in Cologno Monzese (MI), Viale Europa n. 64, Italy, acquired all right, title and interest in

and to said patent, the granting thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated

with the patent and the assets associated with it;

WHEREAS, the parties desire to ratify said assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest

in and to said patent and the granting thereof, together with the goodwill of the business

associated with it, with effect nunc pro tune as of 04.06.2014.

ASSIGNOR:

SACMI COOPERATIVA MECCANICI IMOLA

SOCIETA' COOPERATIVA

Signature

Mr. Ginliano AlROLL

Title: Vice President of the Board of Directors

Date 09.07.2015

PATENT REEL: 033392 FRAME: 0026

RECORDED: 07/25/2014